GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3365
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01/04/2022

IMPLEMENTATION OF PMFBY IN HIMACHAIL PRADESH

3365 Ms. Indu Bala Goswami:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the compensation given to farmers insuring wheat crops in Rabi season (2020-21) in Himachal Pradesh under the Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY);

(b) the number of farmers in the country who have insured wheat crop in Rabi season under the PMFBY, State-wise; and

(c) the details of total land insured by the farmers under PMFBY in the country?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) : As reported by the implementing insurance company in the State of Himachal Pradesh i.e. Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd., claims of Rs. 1572.59 lakh have been paid for wheat crop in the State for Rabi 2020-21.

(b) : State-wise details of number of farmer applications insured for wheat crop during Rabi
2021-22 in the country (as on 09.03.2022) arc given in following table :

State No of Applications (in Lakhs)
Chhattisgarh 0.63
Haryana 5.38
Himachal Pradesh 0.88
Jammu And Kashmir 0.39
Karnataka 0.12%*
Madhya Pradesh 40.84
Maharashtra 2.05
Rajasthan 61.89
Uttar Pradesh 17.97
Uttarakhand 0.37

Grand Total 130.52

* for Rabi 2020-21
(c) : As per data available as on 09.03.2022, 382 lakh hectare of Gross Cropped Arca (GCA) has been insured under PMFBY during 2021-22 in the country.
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